Trade and other payables

(d) Market risk

<1 year

SOOO
154.715

6,616

7,327

168.658

Parent

Payable in

1-5 years

$000

602,353

1,891

604,244

>5 years

$000

5,555.241

1,205

5,556,446

Total

$000

6,312,309

6,616

10,423

6,329,348

The Entity does not trade in foreign currency and is not materially exposed to commodity price ranges,
The Entity is exposed to interest rate risk through borrowings and investment with aTC and cash
depos~ed in interest bearing accounts,

Sensitivity anal)'sis

The following sensiUvity analysis depicts the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by
+1- 1 % from the ye.ar·end rates applicable to the Entity's financial ass,ets and liabilities. The calculations
assume that the rate would be held constant over the next financial year. with the change occurring at
the beginning of that year. This Is mainly attributable to the Entity's exposure to variable interest rates
on its borrowings from OTC.

2009

Cash and cash equivalents
aTC Borrowings - loans
Overall effect on proflt and
equity

Net carrying
amounts

$000
109.608

2.108,315

Consolidated
- 1%

Profit Equity

SOOO sooo
(1,096) (1.096)
1,761 1,761

665 665

+ 1%
Profit Equity

$000 SOOO
1.096 1,096

(1,761) (1,761)

The Entity's sensitivity to interest rate movements has Increased in the current year due to Increased
borrowin9s for new capital projects.

2008 Consolidated
·1% + 1%

Net carrying Profit Equity Profit Equity
amounts

SODa $000 $000 $000 $000
Cash and cash equivalents 148,444 (1,484) (1,484) 1,484 1,484
aTC Borrowings - Loans (731.917) 634 634 (634) (634)
aTC Borrowings - Working
Capital FaCility __ !§2.:gi) 65 65 __ (65) .<§.~)-. -
Overall effect on profit and
equity 785 785

82 FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3D JUNE 2009

SQWQ.001.002.0369

•

•

Queensland Bulk Water Supply Authority
Notes to the financial statements

30. Financial instruments (continued)

2008

Cash and cash equivalents
OTC Borrowings - Loans
arc Borrowings - working

. capital Facility
Overall effect on profit and
equity

Fair value

Net carrying
amounts

$000
6,135

(542,300)

Profit

$000
(61)
460

·65

464

Parent
- 1% +1%

Equity Profit Equity

$000 SOOO SOOO
(61) 61 61
460 (460) (460)

65

464

The carrying amounts of all financial assets·and financial liabilities, excepi the borrowings from ihe OTC